B NORWICH UNION NORWICH UNION sports:hall

SPorts:Nawe Under 11 Boys Fun in Athletics

South Regional
The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth
Sunday 15 January 2006
Team Results Track Results Field Results
Berkshire Obstacle Relay Balance Test
Guernsey Island 1+ 1 Lap Relay Chest Push
Hampshire 4 x 1 Lap Relay Javelin
Jersey Spartans 6 Lap Paarlauf Sitting Throw
Oxfordshire Over and Under Relay Speed Bounce
Vectis Vagabonds 4 x 1 Lap Hurdles Relay Standing Long Jump
Wights Widgets Grand Prix Standing Triple Jump
Target Throw
. Vertical Jump

No.1 sponsor of uk:athletics

For more information go to www.sportshall.org



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 15 Jan 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 4x1 P6 OU 4x1H GP BT CP J ST SB SLJ STJ

1 Wight Widgets sky 444 30 28 30 25 30 28 30 24 20 30 30 30 30 30

2= Guernsey yellow 394 22 18 26 25 24 26 26 30 28 27 18 24 24 20

2= Hampshire green 394 20 21 24 28 26 22 18 28 23 22 28 26 28 28

4 Berkshire red 383 18 30 28 30 18 30 20 20 26 24 24 18 26 22

5 Jersey Spartans blue 379 24 24 18 20 28 24 28 26 30 27 22 22 22 24

6  Oxfordshire purple 352 26 26 22 18 22 20 24 22 18 18 20 28 18 18

7  Vectis Vagabonds orange 342 28 21 20 22 20 18 22 18 23 20 26 20 20 26

TT
22
26
28
22
22
30
18

VJ
27
30
24
27
18
22
20



Team Results

Score

444
394
394
383
379
352
342

Event

CP
VJ
SB
SLJ
SB
STJ
BT
SLJ
STJ
BT
TT
ST
SB
VJ
SLJ
TT
ST
VJ
BT

CP

Competition:
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 Wight Widgets sky
2= Guernsey yellow
2= Hampshire green
4  Berkshire red
5 Jersey Spartans blue
6  Oxfordshire purple
7  Vectis Vagabonds orange
Name
1 Shiv Talla
2 Sam Hollow
2 Sam Hollow
3 Alex Farrell
3 Alex Farrell
4  Martin Barnett
4  Martin Barnett
5 Dominic Uzoziri
5 Dominic Uzoziri
6 Dereece Green
7 Adrian Tucker
7 Adrian Tucker
8 Thomas Cogdell
9 Jack Hatton
9 Jack Hatton
10 Cameron Miller
10 Cameron Miller
11 Foluke Blackett
11 Foluke Blackett
12 Anthony Gathergood
12 Anthony Gathergood
13 Jordan Quanbrough
14  Bryn Morris

STJ

OR
30
22
20
18
24
26
28

1+1  4x1

28
18
21
30
24
26
21

Perfl
16
0.00
31
48
1.82
39
5.68
10
1.84
4.58
15

5.75
47
35

1.86

6.50
57
14
16

5.75

5.53

30
26
24
28
18
22
20

Venue

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth
P6 OU 4x1H

25
25
28
30
20
18
22

Perf2
19
5.25
31

1.78

5.47

0.00

4.68

6.25

36
1.92

6.25
54

17
6.25
5.24

30
24
26
18
28
22
20

28
26
22
30
24
20
18

Perf3
13
5.75
32

1.84
5.48

14
1.85
4.72
6.25

37
0.00

7.25

16

6.00
5.61

GP

30
26
18
20
28
24
22

Berkshire (red)

BT CP

24
30
28
20
26
22
18

Perf4

20
28
23
26
30
18
23

J
30
27
22
24
27
18
20

ST
30
18
28
24
22
20
26

Date

15 Jan 2006
SB SLJ STJ
30 30 30
24 24 20
26 28 28
18 26 22
22 22 24
28 18 18
20 20 26

Best Ranking

19
5.75
32
48
1.84
39
5.68
33
1.85
4.72
25
18
6.25
47
37
1.92
18
7.25
57
26
17
6.25
5.61

5
9
21
11=
12
21
6
13=
11
20
18=
7=
10
15=
12
8
7=
5
1
17

o0 W ©

TT
22
26
28
22
22
30
18

VJ
27
30
24
27
18
22
20



Team Results

Colour

sky
yellow
green
red
blue
purple
orange

Score

444
394
394
383
379
352
342

Event

BT
TT
STJ
TT
SB
STJ
SB
SLJ
SB
BT

BT
VJ

SLJ
CP
SLJ
VJ
CP
STJ
ST
VJ

Competition:
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Wight Widgets
2= Guernsey
2= Hampshire
4  Berkshire
5 Jersey Spartans
6  Oxfordshire
7  Vectis Vagabonds
Name
1 Matthew Skipper
1 Matthew Skipper
3 Tomos Ap Sion
3 Tomos Ap Sion
4  David Campbell
4  David Campbell
5 Charlie Tostevin
5 Charlie Tostevin
6 Marco Petralia
7 Luke Chart
7 Luke Chart
8 Toby Le Ray
8 Toby Le Ray
9 Pierce Rogan
9 Pierce Rogan
10 Michael Tostevin
10 Michael Tostevin
11 Dylan Potgietter
12 Josh Cowrrey
12 Josh Cowrrey
13 Felix Rice
13 Felix Rice
14 George Mason

ST

OR
30
22
20
18
24
26
28

1+1
28
18
21
30
24
26
21

Perfl
15
10

4.17
10
49

5.19
48

1.93
46
15
18

43
16
1.74
5.75
1.80

6.50
5.46
5.50

30
3.25

4x1

30
26
24
28
18
22
20

Guernsey (yellow)

Venue: Date
The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 15 Jan 2006
P6 OU 4x1H GP BT CP J ST SB SLJ STJ
25 30 28 30 24 20 30 30 30 30 30
25 24 26 26 30 28 27 18 24 24 20
28 26 22 18 28 23 22 28 26 28 28
30 18 30 20 20 26 24 24 18 26 22
20 28 24 28 26 30 27 22 22 22 24
18 22 20 24 22 18 18 20 28 18 18
22 20 18 22 18 23 20 26 20 20 26

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking

15 15 15 60 1=
8 1 0 19 6
4.43 4.07 4.43 21
7 1 0 18 =
49 =

5.21 5.20 5.21 13
48 11=

1.90 1.95 1.95 5
46 17=

15 15 15 60 =
9 19 19 4
15 13 15 48 =
42 38 43 4
10 18 18 8
1.74 1.80 1.80 15
5.25 5.50 5.75 8
1.78 1.74 1.80 14
49 49 49 2
6.25 6.25 6.50 2
5.63 5.56 5.63 7
5.75 5.00 5.75 12
37 38 38 11
4.75 4.00 4.75 14

TT
22
26
28
22
22
30
18

VJ
27
30
24
27
18
22
20



Team Results Hampshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 15 Jan 2006

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 4x1 P6 OU 4x1H GP BT CP J ST SB SLJ STJ
1 Wight Widgets sky 444 30 28 30 25 30 28 30 24 20 30 30 30 30 30
2= Guernsey yellow 394 22 18 26 25 24 26 26 30 28 27 18 24 24 20
2= Hampshire green 394 20 21 24 28 26 22 18 28 23 22 28 26 28 28
4  Berkshire red 383 18 30 28 30 18 30 20 20 26 24 24 18 26 22
5 Jersey Spartans blue 379 24 24 18 20 28 24 28 26 30 27 22 22 22 24
6 Oxfordshire purple 32 26 26 22 18 22 20 24 22 18 18 20 28 18 18
7  Vectis Vagabonds orange 342 28 21 20 22 20 18 22 18 23 20 26 20 20 26

Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking

1 Joe Dawson ST 7.25 6.25 6.75 7.25 3

1 Joe Dawson STJ 5.44 5.78 5.83 5.83 2

2 Bradley Fletcher BT 14 15 5 7 41 8=

2 Bradley Fletcher J 13 15 13 15 13

3 Matthew Johnson SLJ 0.00 1.96 1.86 1.96 4

3 Matthew Johnson TT 10 7 2 4 23 3

4  Francis Procter BT 15 6 12 15 48 =

5 Bappi Rahman BT 15 15 15 15 60 =

5 Bappi Rahman SLJ 1.82 0.00 1.68 1.82 13

6 Roland Barter CP 5.25 5.50 6.00 6.00 6

6 Roland Barter SB 49 49 =

7 Alasha Atkins ST 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 2

7 Alasha Atkins VJ 34 33 33 34 19

8 Lewis Rowles J 16 20 20 20 2

8 Lewis Rowles STJ 5.01 5.18 5.13 5.18 15

9 Luke Dawkins SB 50 50 5

9 Luke Dawkins SLJ 1.85 1.84 1.73 1.85 10

10 Luke Sylvester STJ 5.48 5.24 5.38 5.48 12

10 Luke Sylvester TT 8 3 5 0 16 11

11 Jack Mitchell CP 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 11

11 Jack Mitchell VJ 40 41 36 41 7

12 Chad Mansergh SB 49 49 =

12 Chad Mansergh VJ 38 39 42 42 6

TT
22
26
28
22
22
30
18

VJ
27
30
24
27
18
22
20



Team Results

Colour

sky
yellow
green
red
blue
purple
orange

Score

444
394
394
383
379
352
342

Event

TT
TT
VJ
BT
VJ
SB
SLJ

STJ

SB
BT
SLJ
CP
STJ
ST
VJ
SB
STJ
CP
SLJ
BT

Competition:
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Wight Widgets
2= Guernsey
2= Hampshire
4  Berkshire
5 Jersey Spartans
6  Oxfordshire
7  Vectis Vagabonds
Name
1 Alistair Mackenzie
2 Cameron Morgan
2 Cameron Morgan
3 Charlie Griggs
3 Charlie Griggs
4 Hugo Barette
4 Hugo Barette
5 Louis Sangan
5 Louis Sangan
6 Matti McGhee
6 Matti McGhee
7 Michael Lawrence
7 Michael Lawrence
8 Nathan Stone
8 Nathan Stone
9 Robbie Dark
9 Robbie Dark
10 Robbie Stenhouse
10 Robbie Stenhouse
11 Thomas Morgan
11 Thomas Morgan
12 William Humphrey
12 William Humphrey

ST

OR
30
22
20
18
24
26
28

1+1  4x1

28
18
21
30
24
26
21

Perfl
10

30
46
1.98
18
5.13
12
49
15
1.57
6.50
5.25
6.50
36
47
5.42
5.75
1.90
15
6.25

30
26
24
28
18
22
20

Venue

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth
P6 OU 4x1H

25
25
28
30
20
18
22

Perf2

34
10
31

1.80
20
0.00
13

15
1.58
6.75
5.48
5.25

36

5.69
6.00
1.80

6.50

30
24
26
18
28
22
20

Jersey Spartans (blue)

28
26
22
30
24
20
18

Perf3

37

33

1.92
22
5.21
15

15
1.55
6.75
5.54
5.25

35

5.51
6.00
1.75

12
6.25

GP

30
26
18
20
28
24
22

BT CP

24
30
28
20
26
22
18

Perf4

15

15

20
28
23
26
30
18
23

J
30
27
22
24
27
18
20

ST
30
18
28
24
22
20
26

Date

15 Jan 2006
SB SLJ STJ
30 30 30
24 24 20
26 28 28
18 26 22
22 22 24
28 18 18
20 20 26

Best Ranking

22
14
37
36
33
46

1.98

22

5.21

15
49
60

1.58
6.75
5.54
6.50

36
47

5.69
6.00
1.90

39

6.50

4=
12=
13
11
20
17=
3
1
14
14
6=
1=
20
1
11
9
15
15=
5
4
9
10
7

TT
22
26
28
22
22
30
18

VJ
27
30
24
27
18
22
20



Competition:

Team Results

NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Wight Widgets

2= Guernsey

2= Hampshire

Berkshire

Oxfordshire

4
5 Jersey Spartans
6
7

Vectis Vagabonds

OCOO~NOOOITUOPRPAWNNPEPE

Name

Freddie Curtis
Freddie Curtis
Hadley Morgan
Hadley Morgan
Shaun Ricketts
Dom Belcher
Dom Belcher
Mikey Mullins
Mikey Mullins
David Chown

Edward Burgess

Owen Huxley

Callum McArthur
Callum McArthur

Colour

sky
yellow
green
red
blue
purple
orange

David Naworynsky

Redford Curtis
Jonah Sweeney
Jonah Sweeney
Jack Davies
Jordan Cooke
Jordan Cooke
Oliver Simmons
Oliver Simmons

Score

444
394
394
383
379
352
342

Event

SLJ
TT
CP
SB
ST

STJ
BT

VJ
SB
STJ
TT
VJ
SB
BT
BT
SLJ
SLJ
ST
VJ
CP
STJ

OR
30
22
20
18
24
26
28

1+1
28
18
21
30
24
26
21

Perfl
2.00
10
4,75
53
5.50
16
5.05

37
51
4.61
10
35
48

1.66
1.45
5.00

39
5.00
4.82

4x1

30
26
24
28
18
22
20

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Oxfordshire (purple)

Venue:
P6 OU 4x1H GP
25 30 28 30
25 24 26 26
28 26 22 18
30 18 30 20
20 28 24 28
18 22 20 24
2 20 18 22
Perf2 Perf3
1.96 1.97
8 8
5.00 0.00
5.75 5.50
16 14
493 4.90
8 6
10 16
39 40
4.57 4.80
8 6
33 33
15 9
8 15
1.59 1.69
1.46 1.42
4.50 5.00
39 38
5.00 5.00
5.08 5.03

BT
24
30
28
20
26
22
18

CP

Perf4

2

20
28
23
26
30
18
23

J
30
27
22
24
27
18
20

ST
30
18
28
24
22
20
26

Date
15 Jan 2006
SB SLJ STJ

30 30 30
24 24 20
26 28 28
18 26 22
22 22 24
28 18 18
20 20 26

Best Ranking

2.00
28
5.00
53
5.75
16
5.05
25
16
40
51
4.80
26
35
48
33
41
1.69
1.46
5.00
39
5.00
5.08

2
1
14
1=
11
11
18
18=
12
9
4
19
2
18
11=
13=
8=
18
21
13
10
13
17

TT
22
26
28
22
22
30
18

VJ
27
30
24
27
18
22
20



Competition:
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Team

Team Results

Wight Widgets

Guernsey
Hampshire
Berkshire

Jersey Spartans

Oxfordshire

Vectis Vagabonds

OCOON~NOOUIUITRARWWNNEPEP

Name

Sam Miselbach
Sam Miselbach
Chester Sampson
Chester Sampson
Oliver Dolby
Oliver Dolby
David Price
Matthew Novak
Matthew Novak
Kieran Phillips
Kieran Phillips
Dale Higgins
Dale Higgins
Jack Hughes
Jack Hughes
Tommy Robinson
Mitchel Steele
Luke Flux

Luke Flux

Adam Shakeshaft
Adam Shakeshaft
Tom Bradshaw
Tom Bradshaw

Colour

sky
yellow
green
red
blue
purple
orange

Score

444
394
394
383
379
352
342

Event

CP
SB

STJ
BT
SLJ
STJ
SB
VJ
SLJ
TT

VJ
ST
VJ
BT
ST
CP
SLJ
SB
STJ
BT
TT

OR
30
22
20
18
24
26
28

1+1  4x1

28
18
21
30
24
26
21

Perfl
5.75
46

15
5.40

1.88
5.14
48

0.00

16
40
5.75
34

6.75
5.50
1.65
43
4.56
12

4

30
26
24
28
18
22
20

Vectis Vagabonds (orange)

Venue

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth
P6 OU 4x1H

25
25
28
30
20
18
22

Perf2
6.00

17
0.00

1.84
5.10

33
1.76

15
39
6.00
34
10
5.75
5.50
1.63

5.42
15
5

30
24
26
18
28
22
20

28
26
22
30
24
20
18

Perf3
5.75

18
5.76
11
1.95
0.00

37
1.74

16
38
6.50
36

7.25
4.75
0.00
5.56

0

GP

30
26
18
20
28
24
22

BT CP

24
30
28
20
26
22
18

Perf4

20
28
23
26
30
18
23

J ST
30 30
27 18
22 28
24 24
27 22
18 20
20 26

Best Ranking

6.00
46
18

5.76
16

1.95

5.14
48
37

1.76
17
16
40

6.50
36
23

7.25

5.50

1.65
43

5.56
35
10

Date

15 Jan 2006
SB SLJ STJ
30 30 30
24 24 20
26 28 28
18 26 22
22 22 24
28 18 18
20 20 26

17=

11=

5

7
4
21
7
16

14
16
10
10

8

8
16
20

4
10
19
20
10
12
14

TT
22
26
28
22
22
30
18

VJ
27
30
24
27
18
22
20



Team Results Wight Widgets (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 15 Jan 2006

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 4x1 P6 OU 4x1H GP BT CP J ST SB SLJ STJ
1 Wight Widgets sky 444 30 28 30 25 30 28 30 24 20 30 30 30 30 30
2= Guernsey yellow 394 22 18 26 25 24 26 26 30 28 27 18 24 24 20
2= Hampshire green 394 20 21 24 28 26 22 18 28 23 22 28 26 28 28
4  Berkshire red 383 18 30 28 30 18 30 20 20 26 24 24 18 26 22
5 Jersey Spartans blue 379 24 24 18 20 28 24 28 26 30 27 22 22 22 24
6 Oxfordshire purple 352 26 26 22 18 22 20 24 22 18 18 20 28 18 18
7  Vectis Vagabonds orange 342 28 21 20 22 20 18 22 18 23 20 26 20 20 26

Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking

1 Charlie Pragnell CP 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 12

1 Charlie Pragnell YA 0 40 42 42 5

2 Alex Reed BT 3 11 15 2 31 15

2 Alex Reed SLJ 1.86 1.88 1.95 1.95 6

3 Samuel Parnell SB 53 53 1=

3 Samuel Parnell STJ 0.00 5.57 5.82 5.82 3

4  Aiden Fisher VJ 35 28 35 35 17

5 Seb Rayner ST 10.75 10.50 9.50 10.75 1

5 Seb Rayner VJ 47 47 49 49 3

6 Keenan Pressey BT 6 15 4 2 27 16

6 Keenan Pressey SLJ 2.02 2.01 2.04 2.04 1

7 Isaac Hudson J 15 20 17 20 3

7 Isaac Hudson STJ 5.78 5.77 5.94 5.94 1

8 Nicholas Percy J 17 17 18 18 6

9 Luke Harper BT 4 15 15 14 48 5=

9 Luke Harper ST 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 6

10 Tom Dudhill SB 52 52 3

10 Tom Dudhill SLJ 0.00 1.73 1.60 1.73 17

11 Liam Power TT 10 5 4 3 22 =

12 Jack Wedderkap CP 6.00 5.50 0.00 6.00 7

12 Jack Wedderkap STJ 5.28 5.56 5.58 5.58 9

13 George Turner SB 49 49 =

13 George Turner TT 10 3 1 0 14 12=

TT
22
26
28
22
22
30
18

VJ
27
30
24
27
18
22
20



Competition:

Event Official Results Sheet

NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

~NOoO Ok WN P

07
06
05
04
02
03
01

Wight Widgets
Vectis Vagabonds
Oxfordshire
Jersey Spartans
Guernsey
Hampshire
Berkshire

Colour

sky
orange
purple
blue
yellow
green
red

Heat

1:20.5
1:21.6
1:22.8
1:23.2
1:23.9
1:.24.1
1:25.0

Venue:

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Obstacle Relay

Performance

1:20.5
1:21.6
1:22.8
1:23.2
1:23.9
1:.24.1
1:25.0

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Date
15 Jan 2006



Event Official Results Sheet

Competition:
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Berkshire red
2 07 Wight Widgets sky
3 05 Oxfordshire purple
4 04 Jersey Spartans blue
5= 03 Hampshire green
5= 06 Vectis Vagabonds orange

7 02 Guernsey yellow

Heat

23.3
24.0
24.2
24.4
25.0
25.0
25.3

Venue:

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1+ 1 Lap Relay

Performance

23.3
24.0
24.2
24.4
25.0
25.0
25.3

Points

30
28
26
24
21
21
18

Date
15 Jan 2006



Competition:

Event Official Results Sheet

NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

~NOoO Ok WN P

07
01
02
03
05
06
04

Wight Widgets
Berkshire
Guernsey
Hampshire
Oxfordshire
Vectis Vagabonds
Jersey Spartans

Colour

sky
red
yellow
green
purple
orange
blue

Heat

47.6
48.3
48.4
49.0
49.6
49.9
51.2

Venue:

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Performance

47.6
48.3
48.4
49.0
49.6
49.9
51.2

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Date
15 Jan 2006



Event Official Results Sheet

Competition:
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Berkshire red
2 03 Hampshire green
3= 02 Guernsey yellow
3= 07 Wight Widgets sky
5 06 Vectis Vagabonds orange
6 04 Jersey Spartans blue

7 05 Oxfordshire purple

Heat

1:15.0
1:15.5
1:16.9
1:16.9
1:18.6
1:19.2
1:20.0

Venue:

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

6 Lap Paarlauf

Performance

1:15.0
1:15.5
1:16.9
1:16.9
1:18.6
1:19.2
1:20.0

Points

30
28
25
25
22
20
18

Date
15 Jan 2006



Competition:

Event Official Results Sheet

NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

~NOoO Ok WN P

07
04
03
02
05
06
01

Wight Widgets
Jersey Spartans
Hampshire
Guernsey
Oxfordshire
Vectis Vagabonds
Berkshire

Colour

sky
blue
green
yellow
purple
orange
red

Heat

1:09.2
1:12.3
1:13.5
1:14.0
1:15.3
1:154
1:16.8

Venue:

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:09.2
1:12.3
1:13.5
1:14.0
1:15.3
1:154
1:16.8

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Over and Under Relay

Date
15 Jan 2006



Competition:

Event Official Results Sheet

NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

~NOoO Ok WN P

01
07
02
04
03
05
06

Berkshire

Wight Widgets
Guernsey

Jersey Spartans
Hampshire
Oxfordshire
Vectis Vagabonds

Colour

red
sky
yellow
blue
green
purple
orange

Heat

54.2
55.1
56.0
56.4
57.2
57.3
58.1

Venue:

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

54.2
55.1
56.0
56.4
57.2
57.3
58.1

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

4 x 1 Lap Hurdles Relay

Date
15 Jan 2006



Competition:

Event Official Results Sheet

NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team

~NOoO Ok WN P

07
04
02
05
06
01
03

Wight Widgets
Jersey Spartans
Guernsey
Oxfordshire
Vectis Vagabonds
Berkshire
Hampshire

Colour

sky
blue
yellow
purple
orange
red
green

Heat

1:00.2
1:01.8
1:03.6
1.06.5
1.06.7
1:.07.4
1.07.8

Venue:

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:00.2
1:01.8
1:03.6
1.06.5
1.06.7
1:.07.4
1.07.8

Grand Prix

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Date
15 Jan 2006



Results Sheet

Competition:
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Guernsey

2 Hampshire

3 Jersey Spartans

4 Wight Widgets

5 Oxfordshire

6 Berkshire

7 Vectis Vagabonds

Ranking Team Colour

1= yellow yellow
1= yellow yellow
1= green green
1= blue blue
5= yellow yellow
5= green green
5= sky sky
8= green green
8= purple purple
10 blue blue
11 blue blue
12 orange orange
13= red red
13= purple purple
15 sky sky
16 sky sky
17 red red
18= red red
18= purple purple
20 orange orange
21 orange orange

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Venue:

Colour Total Points
yellow 168 30
green 149 28
blue 135 26
sky 106 24
purple 99 22
red 84 20
orange 74 18

BibNo Name Total

1 Matthew Skipper 60

7 Luke Chart 60

5 Bappi Rahman 60

7 Michael Lawrence 60

8 Toby Le Ray 48

4 Francis Procter 48

9 Luke Harper 48

2 Bradley Fletcher 41

12 Jonah Sweeney 41

12 William Humphrey 39

3 Charlie Griggs 36

13 Tom Bradshaw 35

5 Dominic Uzoziri 33

11 Redford Curtis 33

2 Alex Reed 31

6 Keenan Pressey 27

12 Anthony Gathergood 26

7 Adrian Tucker 25

5 Mikey Mullins 25

9 Tommy Robinson 23

3 Oliver Dolby 16

Balance Test

Date
15 Jan 2006



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys
Ranking

Ranking

O©CoO~NOOOOPAWNPE

1
2
3

6
7

Team

blue
yellow
red
blue
orange
green
sky
yellow
red
orange
green
sky
purple
purple

Team

Jersey Spartans

Guernsey
Berkshire
Hampshire

Vectis Vagabonds

Wight Widgets
Oxfordshire

Colour

blue
yellow
red
blue
orange
green
sky
yellow
red
orange
green
sky
purple
purple

Chest Push

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Venue:

Colour Total
blue 12.75
yellow 12.25
red 12.00
green 11.50
orange 11.50
sky 11.25
purple 10.00
BibNo Name

8 Nathan Stone
12 Josh Cowrrey
13 Jordan Quanbrough
11 Thomas Morgan

1 Sam Miselbach

6 Roland Barter
12 Jack Wedderkap
10 Michael Tostevin

2 Sam Hollow
11 Luke Flux
11 Jack Mitchell

1 Charlie Pragnell
15 Oliver Simmons

2 Hadley Morgan

Points

30

28

26

23

23

20

18
Best
6.75
6.50
6.25
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.75
5.75
5.50
5.50
5.25
5.00
5.00

Date
15 Jan 2006



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys

Ranking

1
2=
2=
4

5
6
7

Ranking Team

blue
green
sky
yellow
red
sky
orange
yellow
red
10 orange
11 purple
12 purple
13 green
14 blue

O©CoO~NOOOOPAWNPE

Team

Wight Widgets
Guernsey

Jersey Spartans
Berkshire
Hampshire

Vectis Vagabonds
Oxfordshire

Colour

blue
green
sky
yellow
red
sky
orange
yellow
red
orange
purple
purple
green
blue

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Venue:

Colour Total
sky 38
yellow 37
blue 37
red 36
green 35
orange 34
purple 32
BibNo Name

5 Louis Sangan

8 Lewis Rowles

7 lsaac Hudson

7 Luke Chart

1 Shiv Talla

8 Nicholas Percy

2 Chester Sampson

9 Pierce Rogan

12 Anthony Gathergood

7 Dale Higgins

4 Dom Belcher

5 Mikey Mullins

2 Bradley Fletcher

6 Matti McGhee

Points

30

27

27

24

22

20

18
Best
22
20
20
19
19
18
18
18
17
16
16
16
15
15

Javelin

Date
15 Jan 2006



Competition:
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys

Ranking

NO O WN P

Results Sheet

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Ranking

Team

sky
green
green
orange
red
sky
blue
orange
blue
10 red
11 purple
12  yellow
13 purple
14  yellow

O©CoO~NOOOOPAWNPE

Team

Wight Widgets

Hampshire

Vectis Vagabonds

Berkshire

Jersey Spartans

Oxfordshire

Guernsey
Colour
sky
green
green
orange
red
sky
blue
orange
blue
red
purple
yellow
purple
yellow

Venue:

Colour Total
sky 17.75
green 14.50
orange 13.75
red 13.50
blue 13.00
purple 10.75
yellow 10.50
BibNo Name

5 Seb Rayner

7 Alasha Atkins

1 Joe Dawson

10 Mitchel Steele

11
9
12
8
9
8
3
13
14
14

Foluke Blackett
Luke Harper
William Humphrey
Jack Hughes
Robbie Dark
Thomas Cogdell
Shaun Ricketts
Felix Rice

Jordan Cooke
George Mason

Points

30

28

26

24

22

20

18
Best
10.75
7.25
7.25
7.25
7.25
7.00
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.25
5.75
5.75
5.00
4.75

Sitting Throw

Date
15 Jan 2006



Competition:
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys

Ranking

NO O WN P

Ranking Team

1= purple
1= sky
3 sky
4 purple
5 green
= yellow
= green
= green
= blue
= sky
11= red
11= yellow
11= purple
11= orange
15= red
15= blue
17= yellow
17= blue
17= orange
20 orange

21 red

Results Sheet

Team

Wight Widgets
Oxfordshire
Hampshire
Guernsey

Jersey Spartans
Vectis Vagabonds
Berkshire

Colour
purple
sky
sky
purple
green
yellow
green
green
blue
sky
red
yellow
purple
orange
red
blue
yellow
blue
orange
orange
red

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Venue:

Colour Total
sky 154
purple 152
green 148
yellow 143
blue 142
orange 137
red 134
BibNo Name

2 Hadley Morgan

3 Samuel Parnell

10 Tom Dudhill
7 Edward Burgess

Luke Dawkins
David Campbell
Roland Barter
Chad Mansergh
Matti McGhee
George Turner
Alex Farrell
Charlie Tostevin
David Naworynsky
Matthew Novak
Jack Hatton
Robbie Stenhouse
Marco Petralia
Hugo Barette
Sam Miselbach
Adam Shakeshaft
Martin Barnett

= = =

= =
ANPFPRMODOOUIOUIWWONO®AC©

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Total

53
53
52
51
50
49
49
49
49
49
48
48
48
48
47
47
46
46
46
43
39

Speed Bounce

Date
15 Jan 2006



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys
Ranking

Ranking

O©CoO~NOOOOPAWNPE

NO O WN P

Team
sky
purple
blue
green
yellow
sky
orange
red
blue
green
red

red
green
yellow
yellow
orange
sky
purple
orange
blue
purple

Team

Wight Widgets
Hampshire
Berkshire
Guernsey

Jersey Spartans
Vectis Vagabonds
Oxfordshire

Colour
sky
purple
blue
green
yellow
sky
orange
red
blue
green
red

red
green
yellow
yellow
orange
sky
purple
orange
blue
purple

Venue:

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Colour

sky
green
red
yellow
blue
orange
purple

BibNo Name

Keenan Pressey
Freddie Curtis
Hugo Barette
Matthew Johnson
Charlie Tostevin
Alex Reed
Oliver Dolby
Cameron Miller
Thomas Morgan
Luke Dawkins
Dominic Uzoziri
Alex Farrell
Bappi Rahman
Michael Tostevin
Pierce Rogan
Kieran Phillips
Tom Dudhill
Jonah Sweeney
Luke Flux
Michael Lawrence
Jack Davies

B

T =
PNOODOWOUIWUIOROWNUWARO®

[En
w

Total

5.72
5.63
5.61
5.55
5.46
5.36
5.15

Standing Long Jump

Points

Best

2.04
2.00
1.98
1.96
1.95
1.95
1.95
1.92
1.90
1.85
1.85
1.84
1.82
1.80
1.80
1.76
1.73
1.69
1.65
1.58
1.46

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Date
15 Jan 2006



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys
Ranking

Ranking

O©CoO~NOOOOPAWNPE

NO O WN P

Team

sky
green
sky
orange
blue
red
yellow
red
sky
orange
blue
green
yellow
blue
green
orange
purple
purple
purple
red
yellow

Team

Wight Widgets
Hampshire

Vectis Vagabonds
Jersey Spartans
Berkshire
Guernsey
Oxfordshire

Colour

sky
green
sky
orange
blue
red
yellow
red
sky
orange
blue
green
yellow
blue
green
orange
purple
purple
purple
red
yellow

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Venue:

Colour Total
sky 17.34
green 16.49
orange 16.46
blue 16.44
red 16.01
yellow 15.27
purple 14.93
BibNo Name

7 lIsaac Hudson

1 Joe Dawson

3 Samuel Parnell

2 Chester Sampson
10 Robbie Stenhouse
4 Martin Barnett
12 Josh Cowrrey
14 Bryn Morris
12 Jack Wedderkap
12 Adam Shakeshaft

8 Nathan Stone
10 Luke Sylvester
David Campbell
Louis Sangan
Lewis Rowles
David Price
Oliver Simmons
Dom Belcher
Owen Huxley
Dereece Green
Tomos Ap Sion

Ay
Woohr~OOM~OOODS

Standing Triple Jump

Points

Best

5.94
5.83
5.82
5.76
5.69
5.68
5.63
5.61
5.58
5.56
5.54
5.48
521
521
5.18
5.14
5.08
5.05
4.80
4.72
4.43

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Date
15 Jan 2006



Competition:
NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys

Ranking

1
2
3
4=
4=
4=
7

Ranking Team
1 purple
2 purple
3 green
= blue
= sky
6 yellow
= red
= red
= yellow
10 orange
11 green

12= blue
12= sky
14 orange

Results Sheet

Team

Oxfordshire
Hampshire
Guernsey
Berkshire

Jersey Spartans
Wight Widgets
Vectis Vagabonds

Colour

purple
purple
green
blue
sky
yellow
red

red
yellow
orange
green
blue
sky
orange

The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Venue:

Colour Total
purple 54
green 39
yellow 37
red 36
blue 36
sky 36
orange 27
BibNo Name

1 Freddie Curtis

9 Callum McArthur
3 Matthew Johnson
1 Alistair Mackenzie
1 Liam Power

1 Matthew Skipper
7 Adrian Tucker

10 Cameron Miller

3 Tomos Ap Sion

6 Kieran Phillips

0 Luke Sylvester

2 Cameron Morgan
13 George Turner
13 Tom Bradshaw

Points

30

28

26

22

22

22

18
Total
28
26
23
22
22
19
18
18
18
17
16
14
14
10

Target Throw

Date
15 Jan 2006



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUFIA-South Regional Under 11 Boys
Ranking

1

2=
2=

Ranking

O©CoO~NOOOOPAWNPE

4
5
6
7

Team

red
yellow
sky
yellow
sky
green
green
orange
purple
purple
yellow
red
blue
orange
blue
orange
sky
purple
green
blue
red

Team

Guernsey
Berkshire

Wight Widgets
Hampshire
Oxfordshire
Vectis Vagabonds
Jersey Spartans

Colour

red
yellow
sky
yellow
sky
green
green
orange
purple
purple
yellow
red
blue
orange
blue
orange
sky
purple
green
blue
red

Venue:
The Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Colour

yellow

red
sky

green
purple

orange

blue

BibNo

11
11
5
8
1
12
11
7
6
14
13
9

NW~NOPS~OOWOOUIN

Name

Foluke Blackett
Dylan Potgietter
Seb Rayner
Toby Le Ray
Charlie Pragnell
Chad Mansergh
Jack Mitchell
Dale Higgins
David Chown
Jordan Cooke
Felix Rice

Jack Hatton
Cameron Morgan
Matthew Novak
Robbie Dark
Jack Hughes
Aiden Fisher
Callum McArthur
Alasha Atkins
Charlie Griggs
Sam Hollow

Total

130
126
126
117
114
113
106

Points

Best

57
49
49
43
42
42
41
40
40
39
38
37
37
37
36
36
35
35
34
33
32

30
27
27
24
22
20
18

Vertical Jump

Date
15 Jan 2006
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